

In the Court of Judicial Magistrate (2nd Court)
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas
Present: Sri UTTAM DAS, W B J S (W B 0 1 2 1 9)

M 547/2019

Order Dated:-20/01/2024

Today the date is fixed for PWS.

Both parties are present.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner as well as OP are present.

Petitioner is present who is examined as PW1 in full and cross examine in part. Her cross examination is deferred on the prayer of ld advocate for the OP. The ld advocate filed adjournment petition in this respect.

PW1 is discharged with a direction of appear before the Court on next date fixed.

To 13/6/2024 for further cross of PW1.

D/C

JM 2nd Court DDH

JM 2nd Court DDH
(JO Code: WB01219)