

In the Court of Judicial Magistrate (2<sup>nd</sup> Court)  
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas  
Present: Sri UTTAM DAS, WBJs (WB1219)

Order Dated:- 13/06/2024

Record is taken up for hearing.

Neither the parties nor their conducting advocate are found present.

Case is adjourned without passing any adverse order as the Ld members of Local Bar associations has adopted resolution.

Bench clerk is directed to fix further date of proceeding of the case.

Dict. & Corrected

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court DDH.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court DDH.